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 Sunday 25 October 2020 Third Sunday of Moses. 

. 

 

 
Day Date Time Liturgical Services Special Event 

Sunday 25th October 10 00 am  

11 30 am 

Holy Qurbana, 

Holy Qurbana,  

 

Monday 26th October 09.30 am Rosary, Holy Qurbana  

Tuesday 27th October 09.30 am Rosary, Holy Qurbana  

Wednesday 28th October 09 30 am Rosary, Holy Qurbana  

Thursday 29th October 09 30 am Rosary, Holy Qurbana  

Friday 30th October 09.30 am Rosary, Adoration, Holy Qurbana  

Saturday 31st October 09 00 am 

10.45 am 

Rosary, Holy Qurbana, Novena  
Solemn Holy Communion 

 

Sunday 01st November 10 00 am 

11.30 am  

Holy Qurbana,  

Holy Qurbana,  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Solemn Holy Communion- Saturday 31 October 2020. 

 

CANDLE INTENTION could be assigned for your intention by 

giving £3. Altar candle will burn one week for your intention.  

25 October Alex Suja & Family.  

Readings on 18th October  

1) Deuteronomy 13:12-18. 

2) Galatians 06:1-10   

3) Mathew 08: 23-34 

 

SUNDAY COLLECTION: 18/10/2020 £124. 62.  

STANDING ORDER:  26th August to 25th September 2020 £2840.00 +£385=£3225.00 

                                 CONFESSION  

        Every day. please contact parish priest 

CHOIR, READING, DECORATION AND CHURCH CLEANING 

  25 October St. Thomas Ward Harrogate. 

  01 November Antony’s Ward Bradford. 

   

REMINDER 

Please set Standing Order of £40 to meet the church maintenance expenses and 

£1000 for deposit to buy the church. 

 

                                                                         SMCM Calendar 

                            Ettunombu Thirunal                           - 30 August Sunday to 6 September Sunday 2020. 

                            Fides Fest (Bible Kalolsavam)           - 26 September 2020 Saturday 
                                                                   REGIONAL AND EPARCHIAL DIARY 
 

                              Eparchial Walsingham Pilgrimage          -18 July 2020 Saturday. 

                             Regional Bible Kalolsavam                     - 10 October 2020 Saturday 

                             National Bible Kalolsavam                      - 07 November 2020 Saturday 

VOLUNTARY MONTHLY CLEANING ROTA 

July: Wakefield & Pontefract 

August: Huddersfield 

September: Bradford 

October: Keighley 

November Leeds 

 

Please remember to book online your seat to participate in 

Sundays Holy Qurbana due to the restrictions in the 

number of seats to keep social distancing rule. For booking 

use the booking link given in the community groups.  Please 

text the priest the names of all the participants for the week 

days   Holy Qurbana since no booking is needed.    

                         FACE COVERING IS MANDETORY IN THE CHURCH 


